EXEL

SYNTHETIC SUPERFLOW

Typical properties :
SAE

Density at 15°C
Viscosity Index

Flash point

Pour point

Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C

Specifications :

General information:

75W90
0,858
198

°C 200

°C <-45

cSt 92

cSt 16,7

- APl GL-5

75W140
0,883
166

200
<-45
246
31,0

- Meets : SAE J306

Fully synthetic gear oil to be used in heavy charged transmissions. In other words for the

final drives, operating under severe torque conditions, gear units and transmissions

requiring EP-type oils for initial and service fills. Lower change gear power needed. High

thermal and oxidation stability.

Average analysis, without engagement
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