

TECHNICAL DATASHEET

SYNTHETIC SUPERFLOW

Typical properties:

SAE		75W90	75W140
Density at 15°C		0,858	0,883
Viscosity Index		198	166
Flash point	°C	200	200
Pour point	°C	<-45	<-45
Viscosity at 40°C	cSt	92	246
Viscosity at 100°C	cSt	16,7	31,0

Specifications: - API GL-5

- Meets: SAE J306

General information:

Fully synthetic gear oil to be used in heavy charged transmissions. In other words for the final drives, operating under severe torque conditions, gear units and transmissions requiring EP-type oils for initial and service fills. Lower change gear power needed. High thermal and oxidation stability.